Ny
13.000-13.001 SHOCK ABSORBER 13.000-13.00C1
13.000 SHOCK ABSORBER-FRONT

395616 2201-02-11; 2301....... ok we-s.... RIGHT, NOT USED ON BODY 2273.......
. 335622 2201 (BODY 2293]........................RIGHT------------------------------
3955622 (U= O o 02 UGTIE ¥ sl e ENAE e 9 1 ALLMALHLN Ui oo 0 S N o el oo
332978 AN H e L Y000 dob o podalp oo dao o ODETECEOb IO 0 BIGHT . v sssaassavmsssssnmaasrnnonnnr
387554 2220-'-.lllll.."'IcIIlU..O."I.D"QQ..- HIGHT'""""""""""""""'
395628 rlphrieim CSSUN SR R | SRS p———— . R ) RIGHT cvesossnsaevsnssasanvesronsnres
39561G P o S 6 0 6 6 0b 00 60GHED00000QTC0G0 000 0g LEFTeerisssrranvsrvsssacrrennnianss
365620 2232 2332 0erervancnroanneorvareenaere RIGH T canoroesnrrenrnrvnnrnornseene
379134 2240eeesenrerierionarersenernrersrensas RICHT hissuiitiinionissnannsaies
419357 2302, carrassvosernsavsravonsrernnsorsses BLIGH T ennsarspesrsonnsaaeonnsonsnne
295618 0201-02-06-11-22-26-32-33; 2301-02-06- RIGHT, CANADIAN AND EXPORT...,....,
32-33
395615 RG22 NG FE O s s .. LEFT, NOT USED ON BODY 2293........
1955621 2201 (BODY 2293) ,uuyeeeaarroonvserarecacs LEFTiarraersenssssooaassnncecnroons
305621 0206-33: 2306-3%, courarssavserecsrorces BEFTseansrrerasesronssanesnaninonss
352977 2213; 2313.------.--0.----o..oo---c..-.. LEFTI.".OlIlI.'U.vll.l.llll.llllll
327553 2020, . s ieunaevrnantracrersoenssenasncss LEFTcoveresnreanrrrverrrrsrcrsocss.
395627 2222“2&...---|-..cc|-cc-u----ol--o.-o-.- LEFT---luu-o-----.o--o----v-c-cc-cc
379133 2240, . ireeneernnvonarosssvasssredascsss LEFT oo sscssssasccsanrsacrrsees
419356 230 e venseernesrtivsstrasaassanasgansee LEFTussaunosnnssvessosaorsoavsnrranas
295623 2ZD L RS =520 0o g oo 0o do oo n oo evvv., LEFT, CANADIAN AND EXPORT.iuiseeenns
3954617 2206-22-26-33,; 2301-02-06-32- 33. ...... .. LEFT, CANADTAN AND EXPORT.«.ucecusas
419680 2401 2531 ........ R LR P Pam o Eraa R R N N R I B B B RO R O B O B R B R
419682 2402-06....... oo ofl k=L o ¢ dfjc c eanteoE ecrecesras v st I s NP A By
419690 2412; gslrli'llllcclldullip"lcltll!!.l' R R R N N R R A B N R A R R R
433550 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31......... Seieane r | CANADTANS AND EXEERET ¢ asrof ol el alots olaie o
419583 2501-02-06..... RSN RSN ] " Beaepae— Son0 BOOS00I00Q0NN00G SB 00D 10000 0900000060
455094 2601-02-06-11-26-31-33; 5400-01l-11-26-33 .....icianasasaannrnnnnns 5030000000
446235 2613; 5413........... - - I oo o o O e, LB RS E e G cos0000n 00000 G0aa00C
4456256 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11- CANADIAN AND EXPORT....ccvvervavunn

26-31
455377 5402-06-31...... T Y e B W A B e 5 0b0a00 cooooolRNccode0danto o TEo0co000Booao
373410 ALL 22NDs 2380 4, ZA V. e i e rearee ROLT 1/2-20 X 3, LONG, TO FRAME,.

375411 ALL 22ND; 23RD. . ..cicvesaarssarsassaanas BoLT 1/2-20 X 2-1/4, GSHORT, TO
FRAME
G1l09856 GRS - ST R e e ek e TR SR 0 SR, VR e e
4138320 ALL 22ND; 238Deseanneanvrosorennsenannns LOCYWASHER 1/2, FRAME BOLT..eu.e.s
Gl03321 ALL R2ND; R3RD. . .sviveeanncsarsacaoncans LOCKWASHER 3/8, ARM BOLTedrrennrs
G117051 ALL 22ND; 23RD, . ueiivesinrannreranrnran NUT 1/2-20, FRAME BOLT..seisnenrs
5117049 ALL 22ND3 232C.saesravorsnrrorscarocaces NUT 2/8-24, ARM 20LT.ssevosctnnss
426506 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.............. NUT 3/8-24.csviccenravsennsnnnnen

Ll S ol el e e i

MMM MMM MM e

s b BD

o -l o e R

13.0005 FILLER PLUG-SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT

394127 ALL 22ND; 2ZRD. . vevevesorrreenaaesssaasr DELCO NO. D-53335897 0s0eraananaanes
394128 ALL 22ND; 23RDssunvesnvrennsrsavesaarsen GASKET, DELCC NC. DE2779%........

At o

13.001 SHOCK ABSORBER-REAR

395631 2201 -02-1lueeeeareacrencrancsnsasasesese NOT USED ON BIDY 23293, c00vasecarens
395635 2201 (BODY 2293).euvscreerennnnnnnn
395535 2205-32-33; 2301-00-06-32-37 it eacnnes srocsritornssenrertacrrrrsarrrane
412033 2213: 23l T i i e st a v s s a s e e s ar e s wudarC PR PR B PTAEEASGEESNEEE R AU AW
387555 a2 ) e o o 0 0 O P T L R N R R N I N R R I ]
395637 2222'26- .......... RN R R mamm ok PR N I NI N R B Y R B BRI BURN BB TR BN ]
387537 )l 2EE A o i 08 cco adine oo 0o o aoan O 0 B00 G © Do chees o0 0 ot D00 0,00 B D00 O1 o 0 4 0
412035 i Yol e ol e ) S 86 O B ada o cloGio dado poo oo AB0pOBbOCOB oG 0000000 a0a000d Doo oo s
. 419904  2401; 2531......... " Do ¥ e
433137 2402-06..... R { . Wy
42655? 241:: ?qIT.............................. e R R R T T
443534 2501-02-06. .. .. crurenns ool MR T PG Y e ey PR
412035 2201-02-06-11-22-26-32-33; 2301-02-0f- CﬂNﬂD AN AND EXPORT., . ivaverrvonans
32-33

W MmN BN DN DN

249 REVISED DEC. 1. 1954




13.001-13.017 SHOCK ABSORBER 13.001-13.017
433561 2401-02-0h; 25Nl =-D2 -] s st ssncnnnenns CANADTAN AND EXPORTayssissnssnssnns 2
446239 2001-11; SA00-0Lal e e ittt eunnsonnnees S0 esmaaseincetnssesnsnaneseasnsnsnsa 2
446349 2B 0. . e e e aiies rrree e e et it e et 2
446240 FlEHs SNIEET o S0 B 0D o6 DB o aets i S G5 0 000 00a 008 08 6o gErtG e 000 a8 : b oot 2
446362 e Al e ea o0 0acs Aol bt oo o dbhaBiag o 0000 060 do = dBo AGo aan R e BBt o SE oy . 2
446238 Bl 6o n500050 gnonotboan ol oo FGeoB oo a0 gt o 00000 ol aEEE e 00 aehb GObo oo on B a0 o0 oy 2
446241 FSESs 385 Ho00d80 0000 0Ph BEh o TDOE D 00 6 o GoGnoan0s B o0 d e Eh Mo BhE T BED 00 b 2
446257 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11- CANADIAN AND EXPORT..svivsnscnenns 2

26-31

455375 D=8 c oo oooomBoaD0 oL EENO0 008 EE 0680000 00RC0000BAc o000 gt HED0aC0 e Eh o6 2
455376 S PR 77 e 988 00®s 5 0 00800666 60hlc! qoBobboa0n0000000000 e anh oo bhann 2
455373 SCEIL G EOIES  Golals e I S T B 0GR 0 0B o0 & haac g o AT RS T e 2

6114608 AL 226D 258D o v e resvrreas 7o dolo o.p0 o o LOCKWABHER /2% e s s o gt b O 4
247462 ALL 22ND, AP B 0B 00000 0CEBD000 s 0t o« A T s a0 b0 o0 000 o b aao Dt trevee &

G117051 ALL Z2ND; 23RD...... 0 300 AP e OO e o o WEIR L Gl e 6 6 0 o oo o o) (G AN B 4
425504 VI Ty E e S RS TNl B -y = e o cnomeranele s Wi S e e =t o 6 A enenens TIERT o o1 o SO
496566 BLL SATH .t s et e e mee et te e e NUT 3/9-24, UPPER.....cvcuueunns. 2
455652 ML SEVIEIE o o J o e — NIT 2/8-24, HUGLOCK, !OWER....... 2

13.0013 FLUID-SHOCK ABSORBER

SEETTN ALL 22ND; 23RD.00 ... .a Bl QUART. v vvronean E— =N X
B - ~BILL 22D 23RD . gl e e o F e s s AR oy o v e - . X
Sy | ALLWZ2ND; Z3RD. IR b wielas st e FEVE GALLON. v vurrees AV L L e W

13.0014 BRACKET-SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT

419667 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; SATH.. ... iiiiies vevvitenrenrirecsnarmarsrarrasrsnns 2
413666 ABTSATHS 25 TH N2 OTHEREATHL, .. . e BT S VE— O INEIR . N s iaie o vieie . 4
G4a51007 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.........cuuan R e S W 4

13.00143  KiT-SHOCK ABSORBER GROMMET GUIDE

458324 T T T TN O e e b . A o e T o L B &

13.0015 GROMMET-SHOCK ABSORBER

433909 e et A 00 0 0 BB EG 5 0o e 2 T s a e 5000000 T 8
433809 AL ZATEE PRI e o1 e ool anelealtots A0S IR 1 R EARh PR R L e PR 8
445237 i) Ao IEl o, riapm g S e e R o 0 0o d o e e T o ccoc 8
446237 AL, DT G I REARPPRR . . AN W - e 8

13.0017 RETAINER-SHOCK ABSORBER GROMMET

351174 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH: SATH- .. venerns. ER ERUTERR s by o nyerevamens L 7 Do MR
151174 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; SATH....ivvsee.... REAR. .vss s.0 s il el Mo a 8

13.002 BUSHING-REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

347423 AL S WD PSRl R R R AUBBER .. e nvvnnrravaes rrrt e 21

13.007 GRAVEL SHIELD-REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

1474133 SLE=22ND= 23200 [ .. b 0T o DBhboDL 00000 5% v« RIGHT cheveeraennonnenaaenns seenaens 1
BEREE R ALL 22ND; (23RD . ks o s e e n e s s e s nals o7 R S sy e T i

13.0165 PIN ASSEMBLY-REAR SHOCK ABSORBER LOWER

3626064 ALL 22HD; 20RD e v v e s e tronaveomncronuasons sosneennmraterorassarsrsrasanrstsars 2
G4510182 ALL 22ND; 23RL....c.e. coN000ERo0a000 a0 NUT 1/2-20, SELF LOCHKING,... vess 2

13.017 PIN-REAR SHOCK ABSORBER UPPER

347429 ALL 22ND; 23Rl 4 csssonvosnasooaaonrannoan rosarreostnasiasssiassstronsss verae 2
ca5101s8 ALL 22ND, L EEo o oo ag S ere e TR NUT e 20 SELHR LOC{TNG ........ 2
250 REVISED DEC. 1. 1954




13.1001-13.11643

13,1001
389860

13.102
351172

13,104
351174

13.105
403080

426566

13,113
403574

426420
443993

13.114
351095

351295

13.115

382986
382085
416742
4197473
G106290
5451014

418227
Gl03323
G117051

426566

13.11643
418803
433133

433133

STABIL1ZER
STABILIZER ASSY-FRT

ALL R2ND; 2R s ssvsssossssrnasnsastensas Poissacnnsiaanpsestiastnutvinssnsssss
GRU“HET FRUNT STABILIZER TORSIONAL
L EoND TERI . L T L ek o ol N
RETAINER-FRONT STABILIZER GROMMET
Bk BRI T AR s e et S i R ——
LINK~ FRUNT STABIL{ZER
PRI - o e o e et 1 o e S AT e
ALL 22ND: s B el NUT 3/8-24.,
ROD AND BEARING ASSY~FRONT STABiILIZER
NIRRT SER [Va o o e ala i lakelai s ks shoka sierais Bin s @imheiakshs) s & spansfahukohs o/ oin shelananage siaie) oleke)ains o *
ALL 24TH: 2<TH .............................................................
L R I, . . e s - o nnnennn. oo L
BEAR|1G FRDNT STAB{LIZER ROD
b o et e e el e O R R
ALL 24TH; 25TH B BT d s v e s s R~y G R AR ERRS
BRACKET FRUNT STABILIZER ROD EE&RIVG
ALL 22ND 23PD:::::::::::::::::::::::::: OUTER::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.....0ooeeon.. o, ] i e S0 4
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH: S4TH...nvsosoonnns OUTER  « e v v s vmeeees v
ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; SATH.. BOLT 7/16-20 X 7/8, TO FRANE.....
ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. NUT 7/16-20, FRAME BOLT..........
ar DanINGOFRONT STABILIZER RGO
CLIP-FRONT STABILIZER ROD BU?H
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH. SATH e ra e B s s SUSPENSTON ARM. v vvvnnrvnnnnnnn,,
STABILIZER ASSY REAR HYURAUL[C
ALL'R2ND; 2302-000150 2003 . L erveau AN
RHD, 2301... ugletbiseeires i i RIS
BLL 22ND; 23RBS . ot o onn s s s A .. ""LOCKWASHER 1/2, TO REAR AXLE. . ...
PALIL effee R R 4 S 6 NUT 1/2-20, TO REAR AXLE. -
ALL 22005 28RD it s b b s e i NUT 3/8-24, TO BRACKET....... ...
BAR ~REAR STABILIZER

2401 {BODY 2469);
2631 (BODIES 2678-79};
2478-79)

2531 (BODY 2579);
5431 {BODIES

2402-06; 2502-06; 2602-06-26; 5402-06-26 .. iicesssssbasssnnssnnsns

rrrrrrrrrr

13.1001-13.11643

1

251 REVISED JAN. 1, 1954




13.11645-13.1168 STABILIZER 13.11645-13.1168
13,11645  EYE-REAR STABILIZER BAR ANCHOR ot o )
iU v A T N S e U o O e e e bl
G117051  230Ll....... T e S S NUT 1/2-20. ciaeioisn hbi i Sip 1

13,1165 GROMMET -REAR STABILlZER

5‘172 ALL 22NHD; 2302-00-13-32-33 . ... ciiivinres o 0000000000000 I0Bo00AAD60a 0o noH 2
351172 RHD, 2301 ............................... qoopoooooaganbodlt Holeooo 9o ocb oo dac oo 2
418340 2301; 2202-06; 2502-06; 2602-06-26; e L I et e P e .
5402-06-26

418340 2401 {BODY 246%9); 2531 (BODY 2570);  Gileiembinsse pbim s o o v sl n b s a0 o b 4
2631 (BODIES 2678-79); 5431 (BODIES
5478-79)

13,1166 GUIDE~REAR STABlL[ZER GROMMET

A51173 ALL 22ND; 2302-25-13-32-33.............. Mo s st tas i te e s e 2

433145 2401 (BODY 2469); 2531 {BODY 2579); Peasatacattaranaasnnne sesesrentaaan 2
2631 (BODIES 2678-79); 5431 (BODIES
5478-79}

433145 2402-06; 2502-06; 2602-06-26; 5402-06-  ....... Siessesirritasarianas 0o 8o BT 2
26

351173 RHD, 230)..icianacnnaannavatcaasnasssnns Evisaeseaaa Senssriiecasiaraerna ey 2

13,1167 RETAINER-QEAR STABILIZER GR OMMET

351174 ALL 22ND; 2302-00-13-32-33. ... .10ttt rns coennrrnsasscsassssnases Ol 0 0.6 5 0o 2

418341 2301; 2402-06; 2502-06; 2602-06-26; parmai ey el (R B Ry e CER
5402-06-26

418341 2401 {BODY 2469); 2531 (BODY 2579); O T e ———— 4
2631 {BCDIES 2678-79); 5431 {BODIES
5478-79)

351174 RAD, 230l..cc0unnes o g BDO 000 186 o 0 e sesanaes 2

13.11673 SPACER-REAR STABILIZER GROMMET RETAINER

418342 2701; 2402-06; 2502-06; 2602-00-26; =  sissssssssssssssesassaibasnnsiabias 4
5402-06-26
418342 2401 (BODY 2469); 2531 {BODY 2579} ; b e e e i B
2631 (BODIES 2678-79); 5431 {BODIES
5478-79)
G117051 ALL 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 2602-06-26-31; NUT 1/2-20 0 iiers o ks ok o ok A S
5402-06=-26-31

13 1%674 STUD-REAR STABILIZER ASSY

T I e T T b e e e R s A e e )
13.1168 ARM-REAR STABILIZER TO SPRING SEAT
433149 2401 (BODY 2469)3 2531 (BODY 2579) <euses oresssrasasarssasessnneasssassasss 1
433149  2402-08; PS02-0f.eusrnerarsernasnrnnnens = e N 1
446011  2602-06-26; 5402-06-26....... o st SO e el O O =)
486011 2631 (BODIES 2678-79); 5431 (BODIES e e B e S A R T LTS |
5478-79)

G181638  ALL 24TH..euev.n. B s s T BOLT 3/8-28 X 1 1/Buvevnvnrncnnes 2
BEE A L S5TH & e oot TS o oo ot el cim e 52 A BOLT 3/8-24 X 1, SELF LOCKING.... 2
446007 2602-06-26-31;: 5402-06=26-31.. . 0naen.. SCREY 7/16-20 X 1, SLOTTED, SELF 2

LOCKING
PREEll g ALLToaTi S B, v e i LOCKWASHER 3/B...s... et S o
252 REVISED JAN. 1, 1954

|




13.1213-13.127

vy, 1213

41861
420920

13,1214
382986

382985
351170
G109848
cl20758
G103322
Gl20382

13,1215
351172

426132
446237

IBLIZ2
418686

126637
446265
4456160

13 L@y
418605

426928

STABIL{ZER

BEARI“G REAR TORSIONAL STABILIZER

A T T

2413 2513 2613-33;

BRACKET REAR
2213

2‘3; 23‘3 .............................. OUTER
2413 2513; 2013-33; 5813-33, s s mm a e/ wa s m | o e i wm O el e
2RNNEL RIS e M L S Mt B N e SCREW 7/16-20 X 1 5/8, TO FRAME..
2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33............ SCREW 3/8=24 X 7/8. vamussiiass s
2213 2313, . . it r et es s LOJKWAIMER 7/16, TO FRAME SCREW..
2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33........0.0, LOCKWASHER 3/8.... ... iinnnnnnns

SPACER-REAR TORSIONAL STABILIZER BRG BRACKET

R el P e e R s a0 L oh o o BTl ol Co o P o T E T S

GRU“MET REAR TORSIONAL STABILIZER

-----------------------------------------------------------------

2413 9413 .............................. ...................................
2613—33; L BB B ieie « = inle aleig o bhe SN T s & Lo L uli e o ciakale lelaiatelate aia e ol

RETAINER~ ?EAR TORSIONAL ST
2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-

33
2213; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-
33

zz:}iNﬁ ?EAR TDRSIONAL STABILIZER RUD

Gt el R, oA L= U el i e Lo o X
LG T L S G R B et ok Lo g s

2633; 5433...

BRACKET-REAR TURSIONAL STABlLIZER ROD LINK
2413; 2513; 2613; 5413

22_ﬁ0§ AND BEARI“G ?EAR TDRSIOYAL STABILIZER

2413; 2513 2613-33; 5413-33,
253

ABILIZER GROMMET

NUNE: 3/ B4R a e e st

13.1213-13.127

b}

L=
-
s

REVISED JAN., 1, 1954



54






